
Cape Cod Kennel Club

Saturday, June 17, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Scott StockJudge:

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20020 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16024 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16023 Fenway, Border Collie, Pam CoblynAXPB

16022 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16016 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16015 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAXPB

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12008 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8011 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4007 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

4006 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

4005 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4002 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4001 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Scott StockJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24014 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24012 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXB

24009 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24008 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXB

24007 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24006 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24005 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24004 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24003 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24002 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentAXA

20025 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXA

20001 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXA

20028 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXB

20027 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20018 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20017 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20014 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20013 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20012 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20010 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20009 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXB

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20006 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXA

16021 Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXPA

16020 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16013 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16011 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16010 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16009 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16008 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16006 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16005 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16004 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB
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12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Travis, All American, Janice PierAXA

12011 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12007 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12006 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12004 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensAXA

8018 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXA

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8020 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8008 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8006 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8005 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8004 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8003 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8002 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Scott StockJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Joker, Border Collie, Amanda ShyneNAB

24017 Halo, Belgian Sheepdog, Susan SpinhireneNAB

24010 Johnny, Berger Picard, Michelle McCaffertyNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAA

20040 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeNAB

20038 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownNAB

20041 Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy HoytNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Maizie, All American, Angela ScieszkaNAA

16032 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNAB

16031 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNAB

16030 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAB

16018 Star, All American, Suzanne DuffanyNAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNAB

8022 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAB

8017 Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAB

8024 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAP

Standard Open/Open P

Scott StockJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

24015 Rant, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerOA

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopOA

20036 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOA

20035 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinOA

20034 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20033 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOA

20032 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOA

20031 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

20030 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOA

20029 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernOA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20037 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OA

16026 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbOA

16028 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOA

12015 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12014 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12013 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauOA

8021 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOAP

8015 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

OAP
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FAST Excellent A/B/P

Scott StockJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24004 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

24002 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownXFA

20018 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiXFA

20017 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFA

20009 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyXFA

20012 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20021 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

16011 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFA

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16010 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16005 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16004 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16015 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16023 Fenway, Border Collie, Pam CoblynXFPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsXFA

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFB

12004 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFB

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonXFPA

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens XFA

8026 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauXFB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8011 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Scott StockJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOF

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOF

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OF

20026 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentOF

20014 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereOF

20001 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossOF

20020 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntOFP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16009 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyOF

16028 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOFP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOF

12013 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Scott StockJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNBF

24011 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNBF

24010 Johnny, Berger Picard, Michelle McCaffertyNBF

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAF

20045 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNBF

20039 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopNBF

20036 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNBF

20035 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinNBF

20033 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNBF

20032 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNBF

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzNBF

20046 Yama, Saluki, Christine KleinNPF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16032 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNBF
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Cape Cod Kennel Club
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16031 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNBF

16026 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNBF

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleNBF

8019 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensNBF

8018 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdNBF

8016 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauNBF

8025 Saylor, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan TellierNPF

8024 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNPF

8015 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NPF

Jumpers Open/Open P

Scott StockJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Tavio, Border Collie, Diane BrownOAJ

20035 Lodia, Portuguese Water Dog, Tara FranklinOAJ

20033 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOAJ

20032 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOAJ

20030 Brodie, All American, Hillary ReavisOAJ

20026 Higgs, Australian Shepherd, Laurie RentOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 

Lumnah

OAJ

16026 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

12015 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12014 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12013 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12002 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOAJ

8019 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara StephensOAJ

8021 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraOJP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Scott StockJudge:

24 13Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXJA

24011 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24005 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24014 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24009 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24008 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerAXJB

24007 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24006 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24004 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24003 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

24002 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXJA

20036 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoAXJA

20034 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20031 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJA

20025 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXJA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20001 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJA

20037 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerAJPA

20028 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXJB

20027 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20018 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20017 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20016 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20015 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20014 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20013 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20012 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20010 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20009 Keebler, Australian Shepherd, Anne DerbyAXJB

20008 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20007 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20006 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Cape Cod Kennel Club
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20005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20021 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20020 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXJA

16028 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPA

16021 Ginger, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAJPA

16015 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16020 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16019 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16011 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16010 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16009 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16008 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16006 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJB

16005 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16004 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16033 Ethan, Border Collie, Diane BrownAJPB

16025 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16024 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16023 Fenway, Border Collie, Pam CoblynAJPB

16022 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12007 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12006 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12005 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12004 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12012 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAJPB

12009 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12008 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJA

8020 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens AXJB

8009 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8008 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8006 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8005 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8004 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8003 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8002 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8013 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8011 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPA

4008 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

4007 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4005 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4002 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4001 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Scott StockJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Joker, Border Collie, Amanda ShyneNAJB

24017 Halo, Belgian Sheepdog, Susan SpinhireneNAJB

24015 Rant, Golden Retriever, Karen HockerNAJB

24010 Johnny, Berger Picard, Michelle McCaffertyNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAJA

20043 Baza, Border Collie, Liz ScottNAJB

20039 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopNAJB

20029 Riva, Whippet, Leslee McGovernNAJB

20023 Tap, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsNAJB

20044 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherNAJP

20041 Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy HoytNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Maizie, All American, Angela ScieszkaNAJA

16032 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNAJB

16031 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNAJB

16030 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsNAJB

16018 Star, All American, Suzanne DuffanyNAJP

16016 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzNAJP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Trixie, Shih Tzu, Margaret CampbellNAJB

8017 Sabrina, Dachshund, Lois BarryNAJB

8030 Kite, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonNAJP

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8025 Saylor, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Susan TellierNAJP

8024 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAJP

8015 Breezy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NAJP

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


